FILEDD

Notice of Determination

FEB 2 4 2021

E2021106000 33

To:	Appendix D
Office of Planning and Research	RELOTED AMILE
U.S. Meil:	Public Agency: City bit Orange Cove
P.O. Boy 2044	Address 693 Swith Street Orange Cove, CA 93646
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Rudy Hernandez, Int. City Manager
Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 559-626-4488 Ext. 216
County Clerk County of: Fresno	1 Holle, 000 020 4400 EXI. 216
Address: 2221 Kern Street	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Fresno, CA 93721	same as above
	Address:
	Contact:
SUBJECT. FILL	
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complia Resources Code.	nce with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	
Project Title: Orange Cove Water Treatment / Water Storage Pro	Jnouse): 2019049157
Project Applicant: City of Orange Cove	уве ст
Project Location (include county): City of Orange Cove, Fresno	County
THIS PROJECT WAS PREVIOUSLY ANALYZED IN A MITIGATED PREVIOUS NOD WAS FILED JUNE 7, 2019 AND FISH & GAME For The Addendum addresses minor changes to the Project, which con 1,130 linear feet of 10" pipeline that will be installed underground all Boulevard. The pipeline will be used during Friant Kern Canal outsigners for 30 to 60 days.	nsists of installation and operation of approximately
This is to advise that the City of Orange Cove City Council	hoo opproved the sale
(⊠ Lead Agency or ☐ Resp	oonsible Agency) has approved the above
described project on <u>January 13, 2021</u> and has made the find (date) described project.	following determinations regarding the above
1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect or	O the environment
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this	project purguent to the annual t
Programe Declaration was prepared for this project of	Ursuant to the provisions of OCO
were not made a condition with the condition were not made a condition were not made and the condition were not made a condition were not made and the condition	tion of the approval of the period
was was	not] adopted for this project
o. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was	S not) adopted for this project
6. Findings [X were were not] made pursuant to the prov	visions of CEQA.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responnegative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: City of Orange Cove, 633 Sixth Street, Orange Cove, CA 93646	ses and record of project approval, or the
Signature (Pyblic Agency):	C - 1 / MA
2/12/2/21	Tille: Interim City MANAGER
Date Received	d for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

		RECEIP	T NUM	IBER:		
		E202110	00003	13		
		STATE C	LEAR	INGHOUSE 1	NUMBER (if applicable,	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.						
	EAD AGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
CITY OF ORANGE COVE				02/24/2021		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMEN	T NUMBER	
FRESNO COUNTY					E202110000033	
PROJECT TITLE ORANGE COVE WATER TREATMENT / WATER STORAGE PROJECT	ст					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER		
CITY OF ORANGE COVE				(559) 626-4488		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STAT		ZIP CODE		
633 SIXTH STREET	ORANGE	CA	_	93646		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)		\$3,445.25 \$2,480.25 \$1,171.25	\$ - \$ - \$ -		0.00 0.00 0.00	
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00	
X County documentary handling fee		\$50.00	\$		50.00	
Other			\$		0.00	
PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit X Check Other 2255	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$ _		50.00	
Wille Janden	CY OF FILING PRINTED I		ITLE			

Print Form

E201910000203 **Notice of Determination** Appendix D To: Office of Planning and Research Alling Agency: City of Orange Cove U.S. Mail Street Address. PO Box 3044 Orange Cove, CA 93646 1400 Tenth St , Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 Contact-June Bracamontes, City Clerk Phone 559-626-4488 ext. 214 County Clerk County of Fresno Lead Agency (if different from above). Address: 2220 Tulare Street Fresno, CA 93771 Contact: Phone. SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2019049157 Project Title: Orange Cove Water Treatment / Water Storage Project Project Applicant: City of Orange Cove, CA Project Location (include county): Orange Cove, CA (Fresno County) Project Description: The proposed Project includes three components: 1. Line existing water storage basins, 2. Construct new water storage basin. 3. Construct and operate new surface water treatment facilities. This is to advise that the Orange Cove has approved the above (⊠ Lead Agency or ☐ Responsible Agency) __ and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project on May 22, 2019 (date)

: The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2 An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA 3 Mitigation measures [were in were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was was not] adopted for this project. 5 A statement of Overriding Considerations [] was | was not adopted for this project 6 Findings [☑ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CFQA This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at City of Orange Cove, 633 Sixth Street, Orange Cove, CA 93646 Signature (Public Agency)!

Date : May 22, 2019

described project.

Title Coly Cherk

Date Received for filing at OPR

Authority cited. Sections 21083. Public Resources Code Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code E201910000203

Revised 2011



State of California Department of Fish and Wildlife

2018 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT DFW 753 5a (Rev 01/03/18) Previously DFG 753 5a

		RECEIPT	NUMBER		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		E2019100			
			EARINGHOUSE NUMBER (if applicable		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE TYPE OR PRINT CLE	ARLY	201904915	57		
CITY OF ORANGE COVE	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
	EXT. 214		06/07/2019		
COUNTY STATE AGENCY OF FILING	'		DOCUMENT NUMBER		
PROJECT TITLE	E201910000203				
	2201910000203				
ORANGE COVE WATER TREATMENT/ WATER STORAGE	PROJECT				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	MAII	PHONE NUMBER		
CIT OF ORANGE COVE	EXT. 214				
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	(559) 626-4488 ZIP CODE		
633 SIXTH ST	ORANGE COVE	CA	93646		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	TORANGE COVE		93040		
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Ag	ency Private Entity		
Environmental Impact Report (EIR) X Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP) Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash received)	eipt copy)	\$3.271 00 \$ \$2.354 75 \$ \$1 077 00 \$	2,354.75		
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Re	esources Control Board only)	\$1,112.00 \$			
X County documentary handling fee		\$50.00\$	0.00		
Other NOTICE OF DETERMINATION			50.00		
PAYMENT METHOD:		\$	0.00		
Cash Credit X Check Other 044501/0	044502 TOTAL F	RECEIVED \$	2,404.75		
SIGNATURE	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND TITLE	F		
v /////	Nina Lopez Deputy Clerk		-		
Nina Lopez	The same of the sa				